In situ monitoring of thermal transitions in thin polymeric films via
optical interferometry
Constantinos D. Diakoumakos*, Ioannis Raptis
Institute of Microelectronics, National Center for Scientific Research “DEMOKRITOS”, Terma Patriarchou Gregoriou Str., 15343 Athens, Greece
Abstract
A novel, low-cost, rapid, accurate, non-invasive and high throughput method based on the principles of Optical Interferometry (OPTI
method) has been developed and applied for the in situ monitoring in one simple run of first (melting) and second (glass transition) order
transitions as well as of the thermally induced decomposition of various thin polymeric films spin coated on flat reflective substrates

selected to be such, where the sample is transparent
(negligible absorptivity). Theoretically this is a potential
limitation of the method but nowadays laser sources are
commercially available in a vast variety of different
wavelengths and consequently this theoretical limitation
imposes no practical difficulties to the method. On the
contrary, the fact that commercially available lasers
emitting at various wavelengths are widely supplied, offers
to the user the possibility not only to adjust its set up in a
way to meet the sample’s necessary transparency require-
ment but also to fine tune the resolution of the system
according to the demands of the analysis.
Table 1
The PMMA, PHEMA, PVP, PVACA, PVCVA and PVFHP films preparation and their corresponding thicknesses and names
Polymers Solvent Solution concentration (w/w%) Spin coating speed (rpm) Thickness (nm) Sample film
PMMA PGMEA 1.0 1000 30 PMMA30
PGMEA 2.5 4500 42 PMMA42
PGMEA 2.5 1000 88 PMMA88
PGMEA 5.0 4500 110 PMMA110
PGMEA 8.0 4500 235 PMMA235
PGMEA 8.0 1000 440 PMMA440
PGMEA 12.0 4500 585 PMMA585
PGMEA 12.0 1000 1235 PMMA1235
Toluene 1.0 1000 30 PMMA30T
Toluene 8.0 1000 440 PMMA440T
PHEMA EL 1.0 1000 32 PHEMA32
EL 3.0 7000 55 PHEMA55
EL 3.0 4500 65 PHEMA65
EL 3.0 1000 135 PHEMA135
EL 7.0 4500 255 PHEMA255
EL 7.0 1000 585 PHEMA585
EL 12.0 4500 720 PHEMA720
EL 12.0 1000 1735 PHEMA1735
PVP DMF 5.0 1000 190 PVP190
PVACA NMP 5.0 1000 300 PVACA300
PVCVA NMP 5.0 4500 465 PVCVA465
PVFHP NMP 5.0 1000 430 PVFHP430